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1988 ALL-NAIR DISTRICT 22 MEN'S CROSS COUNTRY TEAN

Coach of the Year - Jack Hazen, Malone College

Runner

Eric Fillinger
Jeff Heiser
Mike Iacofano
John Hopple
Jerry Fresenko
John Fernandez
Eric Ashton

Ben Weeman
John Paul
Perry Hunter

* Honorable Mention
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School

Cedarville
Walsh
Walsh
Malone
Malone
Malone
Malone

Malone
Walsh
Defiance

Time

24:57
24:59
25:07
25:23
25:29
25:54
26:01

26:11
26:24
26:32

Class

Junior
Senior
Junior
Junlor
Junior
Sophomore
Junior

Senior
Senior
Freshman

Hometown

Rochester, N.Y.
Nordonia, OCh.
Cleveland, Oh.
Hassillon, Oh.
Mentor, Oh.
Hobart, Ind.
Concord, Oh.

Orrville, Oh.
Canton, Oh.
Rapoleon, Ch.

1988 ALL-NAIA DISTRICT 22 WOHEN'S CROSS COUNTRY TEANM

Coach of the Year - Elvin King, Cedarville College

Bunner

Hary Dowler
Maria Newcomer
Julie Rollins

Brenda Paulhamus

Twana Pittman
Tammy Harvey
Jonie Relker

Monique Kuenzli
Theresa Jones
Belinda Sills

*Honorable Mention

School

Rio Grande
Findlay
Halone
Cedarville
Halone
Cedarville
Defiance

Findlay
Malone
Cedarville

Time

18:43
15:48
19:41
19:44
19:44
19:46
19:48

19:49
19:55
19:58

Clasas

Senior

Senior

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman
Junior
Junior

Hometown

Jackson, Oh.
Bellefontaine, Oh.
New Bremen, Oh.
Jersey Shore, Pa.
Logan, Oh,
Balivar, Ch.
Holgate, Oh.

Upper Sandusky, Oh.
Coshocton, Oh.
Sitka, Alaska
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